

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

10-1-1980

# Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bodnar)

Isabel HS. Bartolome

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

### **Recommended Citation**

Bartolome, Isabel HS., "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bodnar)" (1980). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 238. https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/238

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bodnar)

### Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Nina Bodnar, October 1, 1980, camaraderie, virtuosity in musical performance, money, funds, culture, violinist, violin, education, chamber music, family, love

### SANTA BARBARA FOUNDATION

11 EAST CARRILLO STREET SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93101 805/965-7316



October 1, 1980

#### TRUSTEES

Arthur L. Brown H.I. Burtness, M.D. James L. Free, Jr. Robert M. Jones J. Raymond Kieding Norman S. Nyce Joe D. Paxton John V. Pollitt John S. Rathbone, D.D.S. Mrs. Joseph Sexton, III Clifford W. Sponsel David L. Tilton Lawrence L. Wathey Philip S. Wilcox

#### HONORY TRUSTEES

Harold W. Beard H. Clarke Gaines John K. Northrop Evans S. Pillsbury, II Ralph C. Raddue Howard L. Sargent Edward B. Starbuck, Jr. T. Preston Webster Donald W. Whittier

Mrs. Lana Bodnar-Horton 3054 Calle Rosales Santa Barbara, CA 93105

Dear Mrs. Horton:

We are pleased to advise you that a grant has been approved for Nina Bodnar-Horton in the amount of \$500.00 for lessons with Henri Temianka for the six month period February through July, 1981. A check for that amount will be sent to Mr. Temianka Feburary 1st. Nina may reapply in June for the next six month period.

Very truly yours,

Isabel HS. Bartolome Scholarship Director

IHB/b Enc.

#### OFFICERS

Philip S. Wilcox President

David L. Tilton Vice-President

John S. Rathbone, D.D.S. Vice-President

> Robert M. Jones Vice-President

> > Joe D. Paxton Treasurer

James L. Free, Jr. Assistant Treasurer

Lawrence L. Wathey Secretary

Isabel H. Bartolome Assistant Secretary

#### **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

Edward R. Spaulding